Historical List of Silver Sage Officers (including Newsletter Editors)

This list of officers of the club from its founding in 1966 to the present provides
only the elected officers and the Sage Tick editors; these officials have served since the
club’s inception. It's clear that many other volunteers have played an important role in
making the region what it is, but no good record of these volunteers is available.

SILVER SAGE PRESIDENTS

1966-1967 Mick Williams
1968 Nelson Miller
1969 Rick Harriott
1970 Art Mc Connell
1971-1972 Jerry Moore
1973 Russ Fereday
1974-1975 Jay Ficklin
1976-1977 Don Moore
1978 Jim Minas
1979 Nan Lamoreaux
1980-1981 Dick Crowley
1982 Jim Collar
1983 Wally Overton
1984 Dick Crowley
1985 John Brennan
1986 Jon Mason
1987 Dave Brydl|
1988 John Brennan
1989-1990 Bob Pentecost
1991-1992 Steve Dugger
1993-1994 Mike English
1995-1996 Mark Prusynski
1997 Red Jones
1998-1999 Gerry Fleischman
2000 Wayne Roark
2001-2002 Ernie Monroe
2003-2004 Jan English
2005-2006 Walt Thode
2007 Steve Schott
2008-2009 Red Jones
2010-2011 Dave Brown
2012 Rex Chandler
2013 Marybeth Bathrick
2014-2015 Chris Beeson

2016

Paul Kaczmarek



2017-2018
2019
2020-2021
2022
2023-2024
2025

SILVER SAGE VICE PRESIDENTS

1966-1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974-1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983-1984
1985-1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992-1993
1994-1995
1996
1997
1998-1999
2000
2001
2002-2003
2004-2005
2006-2007
2008-2009
2010-2011
2012-2013

John Sommerwerck

Blair Baertch
Lindsey Robinson
Andrew King

Vicki Pentecost
Anthony Vierra

Ernie Pyle
Rick Herriott
Rollie Nelson
Ernie Pyle
Russ Fereday
Pete McBirney
Jay Ficklin

Don Moore
Rosie Acton
Lowell McGann
Nan Lamoreaux
Nita Burrows
Dave O’Leary
Sally O’Leary
Wally Overton
Chet Parham
Bill Stover

Max Lunt

Matt Williams
Mike Billings
Steve Dugger
Don Ebaugh
Mark Prusynski
Red Jones

Jan English
Terry Gilton
Kevin Peterson
Ernie Monroe
Jack Keifer
John Davis
Steve Schott
Robert Besecker
Dave Brown
Rex Chandler
Chris Beeson



2014
2015
2016
2017-2018
2019
2020-2021
2022-2023
2024
2025

SILVER SAGE SECRETARIES

1966-1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973-1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982-1983
1984-1986
1987-1988
1989
1990-1991
1992-1993
1994-1995
1996-1997
1998
1999
2000-2001
2002-2003
2004
2005
2006
2007-2008
2009-2010
2011-2012

Jonathan Wright
Paul Kaczmarek
John Sommerwerck
Blair Baertch
Lindsey Robinson
Denis Dunlop

Bob Kunz

Anthony Vierra
Kevin Mitchell

Dorothy Nelson
Jean Pyle

Mary Myers
Barbara Miller
Pat Kersting

Nan Lamoreaux
Wilene McConnell
Mary McGann
Judy Jones
Sandy Bush

Nita Burrows
Butch Strahler
Barbara Mundell
Darcy Sawyer
Nan Lamoreaux
Peggy Mason
Ann Beebe

Linda Billings
Peggy Mason
Jan Shanholtz
Chris Wonders
Gerry Fleischman
Geneva Wyett
Kitty Fleischman
Marissa Delorey
Patty Henderson
Gerry Fleischman
Jim Schreiber
Mary Thode
Cathy Nuxaoll
Larry Walter
Marybeth Bathrick



2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018-2019
2020
2021
2022
2023-2024
2025

Jonathan Wright
Paul Kaczmarek
John Sommerwerck
Blair Baertsch
Linda Prusynski

Sid Cannon

Sharon Fergot
Loren Stumbaugh
Sharon Fergot/Laura Outlaw
Blake Simmons
Clayton Dehaas

SILVER SAGE TREASURERS

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974-1975
1976-1977
1978-1979
1980-1981
1982-1985
1986
1987-1988
1989-1990
1991-1992
1993-1994
1995-1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003-2004
2005
2006-2007
2008-2009
2010-2011
2012-2014

Bobbi Borbonus
Dorothy Nelson
Art McConnell
Rod Heater
Pete McBirney
Jay Ficklin

Nan Lamoreaux
Judy Jones
Dennis Peterson
Dick Crowley
Wally Overton
Butch Strahler
Sue Stover
Tammy Johnson
Don Ebaugh
Mike English
Darrell Edwards
Steve Dugger
Dennis Wonders
Jeff Christensen
Wayne Roark
Scott Haxton
Steve Rice
Doug King

Rob Grover
Marcia Brothers-Lundgren
Rob Grover
Becky Grover
Donal Kaehler
Walt Gammill



2015-2017
2018-2019
2020-2021
2022-2024
2025

Rob Grover
Melissa Shane
Terry Reynolds
Gary Roeder
Doug Ooley

SAGE TICK EDITORS

1967
1968-1969
1970
1971
1972-1976
1977
1978
1979-1980
1981
1982-1983
1984
1985-1986
1987
1988
1989
1990-1992
1993-1996
1997
1997
1998-2002
2003-2005
2005-2007
2007
2008-2009
2010-2016
2017
2018-2019
2020-2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Bruce Belcher

Wilke Myers

Rick Herriott

Dick Kersting

Marilyn Moore

Mary & Gary Doyles
John Burrows

John & Darcy Sawyer
Coleen Armitage
Judy Jones

Wally & Marion Overton
Dave Brydl|

Bob & Vicki Pentecost
Bob Pentecost

Karen Brydl

Bob Pentecost
Beverly Dugger

Dan Coles

Walt & Mary Thode
Walt Thode

Kimberly Jobes
Cyrille de Brebisson
Walt Thode

Hal McMillan

Stuart Davis

Walt Thode

Frank Heinrichs
Michael Feiler
Andrew King

Michael Feiler

Mark Prusynski & Paul Seglung

Jayk Reynolds



